and the Southside Town Board (Township) on February 21, 2024, requests the 
designation and immediate annexation of certain real property (Property) legally 
described as follows: 

The South Half of the Southwest Quarter (S 1/2 of SW ¼) South of southerly right-
of-way line of Railway of Section Twenty-four (24), Township One Hundred 
Twenty-one (121), Range Twenty-eight (28). 

AND 

Government Lot One (1) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township One Hundred 
Twenty-one (121), Range Twenty-eight (28), lying East of the centerline of the 
existing Township Road, except the following described tract: Beginning at the 
Southeast corner of said Lot One (1), thence West 2 rods on the South line of Lot 
One (1), thence Northeasterly across Lot One (1) to a point on the East line of said 
Lot One (1), that is 2 rods North of the Southeast corner of said Lot One (1), thence 
South along the East line 2 rods to point of beginning. 

AND 

The South 484.49 feet of Government Lot One (1) of Section Twenty-five (25), 
Township One Hundred Twenty-one (121), Range Twenty-eight (28), Wright 
County, Minnesota, lying westerly of the centerline of a Town Road. 

Wright County, Minnesota. 

Based upon a review of the Joint Resolution, the Administrative Law Judge makes 

the following: 

ORDER 

1. Pursuant to Minn.